
BILLBOARD
SIGN CONSOLIDATION PROPOSAL

12/05/19



SIGN SIMULATION

2



3



4

City’s RFP proposed four other sites, but 
none worked out 

City proposed the DPU site as an 
alternative

We had concerns about topography

However, the site was ideal for other 
reasons:

1 mile from City’s northern boundary 
(gateway)

Directly across highway from major 
redevelopment

No homes nearby, or other sensitive uses

Council District 6 Project Review Committee 
unanimously recommended approval on 
May 20

Planning Commission approved project on 
October 4

General Plan, Ch. 3, p. 3-15: 



REMOVAL OF 10 
SIGN FACES

5



REVENUE TO CITY: 
$6.5 MILLION 

6

REVENUE TO CITY: 
APPROX. $260,000/YEAR

Mayor Brand’s letter to the voters, 
from 2020 Proposed Budget

Three firefighters

From the Fresno Bee, June 3, 2019:  Senior center, restrooms, 
and Camp Fresno. How does city’s park budget address them?



7

≈ 60’



8

≈ 86’

Fully marketable Fully marketable



≈ 26’

≈ 60’ ≈ 86’

Outfront is asking to 
make up this 26’



10



11



12

DPU 41 at 60 feet high DPU 41 at 86 feet high

Year

Projected 

Revenue

Projected 

Revenue 

Share 

Payment  at 

35% Rent Total Year

Projected 

Revenue

Projected 

Revenue 

Share 

Payment  at 

35% Rent Total
1 $336,000.00 $0.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 1 $672,000.00 $105,200.00 $130,000.00 $235,200.00

2 $336,000.00 $0.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 2 $672,000.00 $105,200.00 $130,000.00 $235,200.00

3 $336,000.00 $0.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 3 $672,000.00 $105,200.00 $130,000.00 $235,200.00

4 $336,000.00 $0.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 4 $672,000.00 $105,200.00 $130,000.00 $235,200.00

5 $336,000.00 $0.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 5 $672,000.00 $105,200.00 $130,000.00 $235,200.00

6 $352,800.00 $0.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 6 $705,600.00 $116,960.00 $130,000.00 $246,960.00

7 $352,800.00 $0.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 7 $705,600.00 $116,960.00 $130,000.00 $246,960.00

8 $352,800.00 $0.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 8 $705,600.00 $116,960.00 $130,000.00 $246,960.00

9 $352,800.00 $0.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 9 $705,600.00 $116,960.00 $130,000.00 $246,960.00

10 $352,800.00 $0.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 10 $705,600.00 $116,960.00 $130,000.00 $246,960.00

11 $370,440.00 $0.00 $135,850.00 $135,850.00 11 $740,880.00 $123,458.00 $135,850.00 $259,308.00

12 $370,440.00 $0.00 $135,850.00 $135,850.00 12 $740,880.00 $123,458.00 $135,850.00 $259,308.00

13 $370,440.00 $0.00 $135,850.00 $135,850.00 13 $740,880.00 $123,458.00 $135,850.00 $259,308.00

14 $370,440.00 $0.00 $135,850.00 $135,850.00 14 $740,880.00 $123,458.00 $135,850.00 $259,308.00

15 $370,440.00 $0.00 $142,642.50 $142,642.50 15 $740,880.00 $123,458.00 $142,642.50 $266,100.50

16 $388,962.24 $6,136.78 $142,642.50 $148,779.28 16 $777,924.48 $129,631.57 $142,642.50 $272,274.07

17 $388,962.24 $6,136.78 $142,642.50 $148,779.28 17 $777,924.48 $129,631.57 $142,642.50 $272,274.07

18 $388,962.24 $6,136.78 $142,642.50 $148,779.28 18 $777,924.48 $129,631.57 $142,642.50 $272,274.07

19 $388,962.24 $6,136.78 $142,642.50 $148,779.28 19 $777,924.48 $129,631.57 $142,642.50 $272,274.07

20 $388,962.24 $6,136.78 $149,774.62 $155,911.40 20 $777,924.48 $129,631.57 $149,774.62 $279,406.19

21 $408,409.92 $12,943.47 $149,774.62 $162,718.09 21 $816,819.84 $136,112.94 $149,774.62 $285,887.56

22 $408,409.92 $12,943.47 $149,774.62 $162,718.09 22 $816,819.84 $136,112.94 $149,774.62 $285,887.56

23 $408,409.92 $12,943.47 $149,774.62 $162,718.09 23 $816,819.84 $136,112.94 $149,774.62 $285,887.56

24 $408,409.92 $12,943.47 $149,774.62 $162,718.09 24 $816,819.84 $136,112.94 $149,774.62 $285,887.56

25 $408,409.92 $12,943.47 $149,774.62 $162,718.09 25 $816,819.84 $136,112.94 $149,774.62 $285,887.56

Total $95,401.28 $3,455,260.22 $3,550,661.50 Total $3,056,812.56 $3,455,260.22 $6,512,072.78

Rent was negotiated on assumption of two visible advertising faces, per lease



13

Digital billboards are only allowed on City property

The topography here is particularly challenging 
(-26 feet)

The topography is compounded by Caltrans trees, which 
cannot be topped

We are unaware of other City sites presenting these 
circumstances

This sign comes at a cost to the applicant:  ten signs to be 
removed



14

This has been a 3-year partnership

To salvage this deal, we need a 26-foot height variance

There will be no proliferation of extra-tall billboards; billboards only 
allowed on City-owned properties, and no other City-owned sites 
are “sunken” and have the Caltrans tree obstructions that plague 
the DPU site

Council District 6 Project Review Committee unanimously 
recommended approval of the variance on May 20, 2019

The Planning Commission approved the variance on           
October 2, 2019



15



16

Hallway 
windows

Decorative windows



MANCHESTER SIGN

17



SIGNS SIMILARLY 
SITUATED

18



19


